Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KCI Licensing, Inc.	11/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novamedix Distribution Limited	
Street Address:	Julia House, 1st Floor, 3 Themistocles Dervis St.	
City:	Nicosia, Cyprus	
State/Country:	ntry: GREECE	
Postal Code: CY 1066		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08847321
Application Number:	08816807
Application Number:	09432904
Application Number:	10277364
Application Number:	11128535
Application Number:	07700500
Application Number:	08409891
Application Number:	08076575
Application Number:	08320137
Application Number:	08997578
Application Number:	08524606
Application Number:	08592024
Application Number:	08722296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0863

500193999

Fax Number: (212)309-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 309 6773

Email: nswanson@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis
Address Line 1: 101 Park Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56123-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Swanson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Novamedix#page1.tif source=Novamedix#page2.tif source=Novamedix#page3.tif source=Novamedix#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0864

Exhibit "B"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into between KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230 USA ("Assignor") and Novamedix Distribution Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of Cyprus and having a place of business at Julia House, 1st Floor, 3 Themistocles Dervis Street, CY 1066 Nicosia, Cyprus ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of Patent Rights (as hereinafter defined) relating to foot compression technology; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Patent Rights from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to reserve for itself and its Affiliates (as hereinafter defined) a perpetual, royalty-free license to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and premises contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION ONE DEFINITIONS

- 1.1 "Affiliate" of a specified person (natural or juridical) means a person that directly, or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, controls, or is controlled by, or is under common control with, the person specified. "Control" shall mean ownership of more than fifty percent (50%) of the shares of stock entitled to vote for the election of directors in the case of a corporation, and more than fifty percent (50%) of the voting power in the case of a business entity other than a corporation.
- 1.2 "Patent Rights" means the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit 1 hereto, together with any divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and any other patents or applications claiming priority from any of the foregoing.

SECTION TWO ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYANCE. Except for the rights reserved in Section 2.2, Assignor hereby sells, 2.1 assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights including the right to recover for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and permitted assigns, to the end of the term or terms of said Patent Rights.

PATENT

REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0865

2.2 RESERVATION. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, reserves a perpetual, irrevocable, fully paid-up, royalty-free, nonexclusive right and license to practice the Patent Rights.

SECTION THREE WARRANTIES AND INDEMNIFICATION

3.1 NO WARRANTY. NEITHER ASSIGNOR NOR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES MAKES ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, TO ASSIGNEE OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY REGARDING ANY OF THE PATENT RIGHTS, AND ALL OF THE SAME ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS, WHERE IS" BASIS. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTY CONCERNING THE VALIDITY OR ENFORCEABILITY OF THE PATENT RIGHTS; ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT; ANY WARRANTIES ARISING FROM COURSE OF DEALING, CUSTOM OR USAGE OF TRADE, OR COURSE OF PERFORMANCE; AND ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF WHATEVER KIND OR NATURE RELATING TO THE PATENT RIGHTS.

SECTION FOUR MISCELLANEOUS

- 4.1 ASSIGNMENT. Neither party to this Agreement shall transfer any of the rights received or retained hereunder except that such Patent Rights (whether assigned or reserved pursuant to this Agreement) may be assigned to an assignee or other successor in connection with the purchase by such assignee or other successor of all or a substantial portion of that party's foot pump business. In addition, each party to this Agreement shall have the right to transfer its interests to its parent, subsidiary or other Affiliate.
- 4.2 <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall be interpreted, governed and enforced pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas.

EXECUTED as of the day and year last written below.

KCI Licensing, Inc.	Novamedix Distribution Limited
By: Stylen D. Serdel	By: Roter Future
Title: VP & General Counsel	Title: Lagge
Date: 11/1/05	Date: 261905

PLA

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0866

EXHIBIT 1

PATENT RIGHTS

Status		Application No	Application	Grant No.	Grant Date
GRA	Pneumatic Pump, Housing and Methods for Medical Purposes	08/847,321	23-Apr-97	6,468,237	22-Oct-02
GRA	Foot Mounted Venous Compression Device	08/816,807	19-Mar-97	5,989,204	23-Nov-99
GRA	Foot Mounted Venous Compression Device	09/432,904	2-Nov-99	6,893,409	17-May-05
PEN	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for Use in the Medical Field	10/277,364	22-Oct-02		
PEN	Foot Mounted Venous Compression Device	11/128,535	14-May-05		
GRA	Medical Pumping Apparatus	07/700,500	15-May-91	5,396,896	14-Mar-95
GRA	Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/409,891	21-Mar-95	5,671,751	30-Sep-97
GRA	Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/076,575	11-Jun-93	5,443,440	22-Aug-95
GRA	Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/320,137	7-Oct-94	5,769,801	23-Jun-98
GRA	Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/997,578	23-Dec-97	5,931,797	3-Aug-99
GRA	Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/524,606	7-Sep-95	5,840,049	24-Nov-98
GRA	Pneumatic Compression and Functional Electric Stimulation Device and Method Using the Same	08/592,024	26-Jan-96	5,674,262	7-Oct-97
GRA	Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	08/722,296	30-Sep-96	6,387,065	14-May-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	93902661.3	17-Dec-92	DE69232191	7-Nov-01
	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	34157/93	14-Jan-99	AU696794	17-Dec-92
	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	93902661.3	17-Dec-92	EP0680310	07-Nov-01
	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	93902661.3	17-Dec-92	FR680310	07-Nov-01
	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	93902661.3	17-Dec-92	GB680310	07-Nov-01
PEN	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	PCT/US92/11007	17-Dec-92		

RHECRE

PATENT

REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0867

Status	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	98108101.1	17-Dec-92	EP0861652	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	98108101.1	17-Dec-92	DE69232572	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	98108101.1	17-Dec-92	FR861652	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	98108101.1	17-Dec-92	GB861652	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	98108100.3	17-Dec-92	EP0861651	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device and Methods for use in the Medical Field	98108100.3	17-Dec-92	DE69232571	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	98108100.3	17-Dec-92	FR861651	17-Apr-02
GRA	Pneumatic Compression Device for Medical Use	98108100.3	17-Dec-92	GB861651	17-Apr-02
PEN	Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	PCT/US97/17573	29-Sep-97		
PEN	Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	DE97909903.3	29-Sep-97		TO A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH
PEN	Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	EP97909903.3	29-Sep-97		
PEN	Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	FR97909903.3	29-Sep-97	ang paggan tanggan ang paggan paggan paggan	
PEN	Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus	GB97909903.3	29-Sep-97	returni de la fection de la manda de la manda de la que espera agrar al presenta de la desta de la manda de la	

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

RAM

PATENT

REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0868